

°
SLP(C)No. 1108-1109 OF 2002
ITEM No.26

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1108-1109/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2001 in CR 4284/01 and
4285/01 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUCHA SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BABU RAM

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in serving unserved respondents)

Date : 02/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Devinder Verma, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Delay in payment of process fee is condoned.
Eight weeks' time is granted for filing proof of dasti
service.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master